San Joaquin Valley
Stormwater Quality
Partnership

WWW.Ssjvswqp.org
January 15, 2025, at 9:00 am
Ripon City Hall
259 N Wilma Ave, Ripon, CA

Welcome / Introductions
Facilitator Information: City of Ripon —Joanne Beukelman
Approve December 2024 meeting minutes: 1% — Jonah Sonar, 2" Maricela Saldivar

NPDES Phase Il Permit Update:
e The permit is still in the review process.
e The sub-committee meets this afternoon if anyone is interested in attending.
e 26-27 Cost Reporting should be included in the new permit requirements.

SJVSWQP Partnership for Public Outreach/Education:
e Manny will provide an update on the radio ad next month.
e Reminder was given that the 2025 membership dues, radio ad, and website costs will be covered
by the money that was received from the 2024 training.

Activities:
e An update was given by Dagmara on the current activity of “Salmon in the Classroom”. She
encouraged us to participate in the release of the Salmon in February.

Upcoming Municipal and Contractor Training:
e 2025 Regional Training - all speaker slots are full and a “Save the Date” has been sent out.
e P3S Conference, February 3-5, 2025 in San Jose
e CWEA Annual Conference, April 22-25, 2025 in Palm Springs

New Business:

Next Meeting: February 19, 2025 Location: City of Ceres

SIVSWQP Meeting Agenda
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San Joaquin Valley
Stormwater Quality

Partnership
No. ORGANIZATION: LAST NAME: FIRST NAME: PHONE: E-MAIL: INITIAL:
1.| CITY OF STOCKTON SAINI DAGMARA (209) 937-8155 | dagmara.saini@stocktonca.gov M‘/)
2. | City of Escalon TRE]JO DIANA (209) 691-7422 | dtrejo@cityofescalon.org
3.| City of Lathrop GIBSON GREG (209) 941-7442 | ggibson@ci.lathrop.ca.us
4. City of Lathrop Sonner Jonah (209) 941-7443 | jsonner@ci.lathrop.ca.us é _S
5. | City of Lodi GRANT KATHY (209) 327-2063 | kgrant@lodi.gov On i e
6. | City of Lodi WIMAN TOSHA (209) 269-4926 | twiman@lodi.gov
7.| City of Manteca GREENWOOD | JENNIFER (209) 456-8481 | JGREENWOOD@CLMANTECA.CA.US %
8. | City of Manteca MAYORGA LISSETT (209) 405-3703 | LMAYORGA@MANTECA.GOV \,‘4’47/ /
9. | City of Patterson Delgado Sonia (209) 895-8060 | sdelgado@ci.patterson.ca.us il
10 Stanislaus County Gilton Dhyan (209) 525-7538 iltond@stancounty.com
11| City of Riverbank Cleek Kathleen (209) 863-7120 | kcleek@riverbank.org
12| City of Riverbank Lolonis Peter (209) 863-7148 | plolonis@riverbank.org
13 CITY OF TRACY FERNANDEZ HEATHER (209) 831-6339 | FERNANDEZHEATHER@CITYOFTRACY.ORG 9“;2&
14 City of Tracy Saldivar Maricela (209) 831-6374 | Maricela.Saldivar@cityoftracy.org VN




San Joaquin Valley

Stormwater Quality

Partnership
No. ORGANIZATION: LAST NAME: | FIRST NAME: PHONE: E-MAIL: INITIAL:
15. City of Turlock MADRIGAL LUPE (209) 668-5590 LMadrigal@turlock.ca.us W
16. | City of Turlock Hernandez MONICA (209) 668-5590 mhernandez@turlock.ca.us %ZW
17. | City of Turlock Tejedom JUAN [209) L5-SFI0 | JTepdo@twrloth. ca.us
18! Compliance First, LLC vaith Bret (209) 625-8786 Bsmith.compliancefirst@gmail.com
19, Compliance First, LLC Smith Lisa (209) 625-8786 Ismith.compliancefirst@gmail.com /M/ )
20. Compliance First Smith Caleb (209) 371-7571 csmith.compliancefirst@gmail.com #
21 City of Mountain House | Parsa Hamid (209) 831-5620 hparsa@sjgov.com ’
22, City of Mountain House | Morgan Karen (209) 831-5648 KMorgan@sjgov.org
23 County of San Joaquin Villalpando Kelly (209) 468-3073 KRVillalpando@sjgov.org
24. County of San Joaquin Boyer Chris (209) 468-9360 CBoyer@sjgov.org
25. | CITY OF RIPON RODRIGUEZ CARLA (209) 599-0233 CRODRIGUEZ@CITYOFRIPON.ORG
26. | CITY OF RIPON WERNER KEVIN (209) 599-0240 KWERNER@CITYOFRIPON.ORG
27. City of Ripon Beukelman Joanne (209) 599-0212 jbeukelman@cityofripon.org
28. Larry Walker Associates | Ashby Karen (530) 753-6400 karena@lwa.com U
' ExtZ32
29, City of Ceres Dylan Palecek Dylan.Palecek@ci.ceres.ca.us owAve
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Partnership

No.

ORGANIZATION:

LAST NAME:

FIRST NAME:

PHONE:

E-MAIL:

INITIAL:

30.

City of Patterson

Lopez

Manny

(209) 895-8173

mlopez@ci.patterson.ca.us
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City of Tracy

Cheney

Tasha

(209) 831-6331

tasha.cheney@cityoftracy.org
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Stanislaus county

Brinton

Michael

(209)

brintonm@stancounty.com
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Stanislaus County

Minami

Amber

(209) 525-7538

minamia@stancounty.com
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